DLED-5100 Series Specification Sheet
LED 35,000 Hour Dimmable Light Strip for Dry Locations
190 Lumens per Foot - 3.9 Watts per Foot - CRI 75
Cat. No. DLED-5100 - _______ - _______ - _______ - _______ - _______
Type:
Project:
Date:
Fixture Description:

			  18”, 30”	 18”, 30”	 36”	 3500K
			  Custom	 Custom	 Custom
Ordering Example:  DLED-5100 - 12” - F3” - J3” - P3” - 3000
	 LED	 Feed	 Jumper	 Pigtail	 Color
	 Length	 Wire	 Wire	 Length	 Temp.
		  Length	 Length
NOTE:  All LED lengths 75” - 96” are made up of 2 separate units joined together by a 1” flex wire.
FOR CURVILINEAR APPLICATIONS - SPECIFY .75” JUMPER WIRE LENGTH
*NOTE:  You can specify “0” for no jumper wire on the end.
** NOTE:  1 pigtail per run (specify 3”, 12”, 36”, or Custom)
3”, 6”, 9”, 12”, 15”, 18”, 21”, 24”,
27”, 30”, 33”, 36”, 39”, 42”, 45”, 48”,
51”, 54”, 57”, 60”, 63”, 66”, 69”, 72”,
 DLED-5100 	 See note for LED lengths over 72”
75”, 78”, 81”, 84”, 87”, 90”, 93”,
96”
Secondary Wire Specification
	 Max. Load:	 50 Watts
	 Max. Distance:	  50 Feet
	 16 AWG 2/C Type CM-CL2
	 ETL-CM CL3
	 Standard copper conductor
Linear LED J-Box
Conduit / Flex
DLED-5100
1-3/8”
4-1/4”
2 - 3/4” K.O.’s
1-1/2”
DL-CFB-5100
Conduit Feed Box
T
Feed Connector Feed Connector Jumper
Connector
Jumper
Connector
Wire Nuts
Feed
Wire
Feed Wire
Pigtail
2 Separate Lengths Joined with 1” Flex Wire
for LED Strips from 75” - 96”
Feed Connector Jumper
Connector
16 LEDs per foot
Connectors
Feed
Connector
Jumper
Connector
LED strip
Light Pocket Example
DLED-5100 LED Strip Installation Instructions
1.	 Create a dry, flat, non-conductive platform for the DLED-5100 LED Strip to be mounted to.
2.	 Install a class II magnetic transformer or driver to provide 24 volts AC or DC power to
	 the DLED-5100 LED Strip.  Power requirements are 3.9W per foot.
3.	 Run feed wire from the transformer to the LED location.  Do not exceed a 5 percent
	 voltage drop (see back on Calculating Voltage Drop).
4.	 Connect a Molex® inter-connector pigtail assembly to the feed wire from the
	 transformer (see diagram at right).
5.  Place feed connector end of DLED-5100 close enough to the pigtail assembly
	 Molex® connector.  See diagrams at right.
6. 	Mount DLED-5100 board to a dry, non-conductive, flat surface by using the supplied
	 #4 x 3/8 Round Phil/Pan wood screws.  As an alternative, you may use Tesa #51970
	 Double Stick Tape (or equivalent), which can be ordered separately.  When using Tesa
	 tape, if the board is shining down, it is recommended to use at least one screw per foot.
7.	 When DLED-5100 is set in place, plug Molex® connectors together.